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Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed undeb Arrangement- -continued. £ s. d.

25
27
28

Brought forward
Kaiwaiwai Post-office and Road Junction
Karori (delivery correspondence by subsidized carrier)
Karori (conveyance letter-carriers in uniform, telegraph

messengers, and mails in charge of Post-officeofficials
over Karori section of tramway)

Kopuaranga and Railway-station
Koputaroa Post-office and Railway-station. .
Miramar (conveyance of letter-carriers, telegraph

messengers in uniform, and all mails in charge of
officials of Post and Telegraph Department over
Miramar section of tramways)

And carriage of mails to and from Seatoun
Nireaha and Putara
Ohau Post-office and Railway-station
Ohau and Muhunoa
Oroua Downs and Himatangi
Palmerston North and Fitzherbert West
Palmerston North and Terrace End
Paremata and Pahautanui

And Pahautanui and Judgeford
Parkvale and Ahiaruhe
Parkvale and Waihakeke
Peep-o'-day Post-office and coach on Main Road
Pemberton and Hinau
Pongaroa and Korora
Rangiwahia and Karewarewa
Rangiwahia and White Bridge (rural delivery)
Rongotea and Kaimatarau
Silverstream Post-office and Railway-station
Tararua and Aokautere
Upper Hutt and Wallaceville
Waikanae and Reikorangi
Wellington Chief Post-office, wharves, railway-stations,

and suburban and urban offices (by departmental
employees and motor vehicles and other conveyances)

Wellington and Day's Bay
Wellington (conveyance of mails by tramway within

Wellington Ward, andto suburbs of Brooklyn, Island
Bay, Kilbirnie, Wadestown, and of all letter-carriers
and telegraph messengers in uniform, and all mails
in charge of Post Office officials)

Woodville and Mangarawa
Te Wharau, Kaiwhata (rural delivery), and Kummer-

stein
Konini Post-office and Railway-station
Wellington—(a) Anchorage to Wharf ; (b) Wharf to

Anchorage y

Daily
Daily
As required

7,101 2 6
8 0 0

70 0 0
30 0 0

29
30
33

Daily
As required
As required

5 0 0
10 0 0

> 16 10 0

34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
•47
48
49
50
52
53

Twice daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Thrice daily
Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly-
Daily
Daily
Daily
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily
As required, say

}

26 0 0
15 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0
10 0 0
15 0 0
20 0 0
20 0 0
12 0 0
5 0 0

12 0 0
29 0 0
20 0 0
15 0 0
25 0 0
15 0 0
12 0 0
12 10 0
20 0 0

2,700 0 0

56
57

Daily
As required

25 0 0
400 0 0

58
59

Daily
Twice weekly

14 0 0
15 0 0

60
61

Daily
As required ; £2 10s.

per trip; if oil-
launchused 17s. 6d.
per trip, and 5s. per
hour between 5 p.m.
and 8 a.m. when
" Janie Seddon "
used solely for mail

19 0 0
175 0 0

Chief Post-office, Wellington, and Parcels Office62

64

65
66
67

Kaingaroa and Waitangi. . .. .,
■ Waikanae Post-office and Railway-station ..
jBunnythorpe and Hiwinui (rural delivery)
| Ashhurst and Hiwinui via the Feilding-Ashhurst and

the Bunnythorpe-Ashhurst Roads

purposes
Hourly daily; 10s.

per week, say
As required ; £1 per

trip, say
As required
Daily
Daily

26 0 0

12 0 0

10 0 0

Less contributions by settlers . *
10,950 2 6

29 0 0

Total 10,921 2 6
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