## POSTAL DISTRICT OF WELLINGTON—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subs	idy
•	Performed under Arrangement-	—continued.	£ s	d.
2=	Brought forward		7,101 2	
25	Kaiwaiwai Post-office and Road Junction	Daily	8 0	
27	Karori (delivery correspondence by subsidized carrier)	Daily	70 (	
28	Karori (conveyance letter-carriers in uniform, telegraph	As required	30 (	0
	messengers, and mails in charge of Post-office officials over Karori section of tramway)			
29	77	Daily	5 (	0
30	Koputaroa Post-office and Railway-station	As required		0
. 33	Miramar (conveyance of letter-carriers, telegraph	As required	h	, ,
	messengers in uniform, and all mails in charge of			
	officials of Post and Telegraph Department over		> 16 10	0 (
	Miramar section of tramways)	*.		
	And carriage of mails to and from Seatoun	Twice daily	IJ.	
34	Nireaha and Putara	Thrice weekly	26 (	
35	Ohan Post-office and Railway-station	Thrice daily	15 (	
$\frac{36}{37}$	Ohau and Muhunoa Oroua Downs and Himatangi	Daily Daily	$\frac{10}{20}$ (20)	
38	Palmerston North and Fitzherbert West	Dail.	10 (	
39	Palmerston North and Terrace End	Thrice daily	15 (	
40	Paremata and Pahautanui	Daily	1	
	And Pahautanui and Judgeford	Thrice weekly	} 20 0	0
41	Parkvale and Ahiaruhe	Thrice weekly	20 (	0 (
42	Parkvale and Walhakeke	Thrice weekly	1	0 . 0
43	Peep-o'-day Post-office and coach on Main Road	Daily	5 (	
44	Pemberton and Hinau	Thrice weekly	1	0
45	Pongaroa and Korora	Thrice weekly	29 (	
$46 \ 47$	Rangiwahia and Karewarewa Rangiwahia and White Bridge (rural delivery)	Thrice weekly Daily	1	$\begin{pmatrix} 0 & 0 \\ 0 & 0 \end{pmatrix}$
48	Rongotea and Kaimatarau	Daily Daily		0
49	Silverstream Post-office and Railway-station	Daily	1	ŏŏ
50	Taramia and Askanton	Twice weekly	12 (	
52	Upper Hutt and Wallaceville	Twice weekly	12 10	0 0
53	Waikanae and Reikorangi	Daily	20 (	
_ \	Wellington Chief Post-office, wharves, railway-stations, and suburban and urban offices (by departmental employees and motor vehicles and other conveyances)	As required, say	2,700	0
56	Wellington and Day's Bay	Daily	25 (	0
57	Wellington (conveyance of mails by tramway within Wellington Ward, and to suburbs of Brooklyn, Island Bay, Kilbirnie, Wadestown, and of all letter-carriers and telegraph messengers in uniform, and all mails in charge of Post Office officials)	As required	400	0
58	Woodville and Mangarawa	Daily	14 (	0
59	Te Wharau, Kaiwhata (rural delivery), and Kummer-	Twice weekly	15 (	0
	stein	TD 11	10.0	
60 61	Konini Post-office and Railway-station Wellington—(a) Anchorage to Wharf; (b) Wharf to Anchorage	Daily As required; £2 10s. per trip; if oil- launch used 17s. 6d. per trip, and 5s. per hour between 5 p.m. and 8 a.m. when "Janie Seddon" used solely for mail	19 (	
62	Chief Post-office, Wellington, and Parcels Office	purposes Hourly daily; 10s. per week, say	26 (	0
64	Kaingaroa and Waitangi	As required; £1 per trip, say	12 (	0
65	Waikanae Post-office and Railway-station	As required	10 (	0
66 67	Bunnythorpe and Hiwinui (rural delivery) Ashhurst and Hiwinui via the Feilding-Ashhurst and the Bunnythorpe-Ashhurst Roads	Daily Daily		
	Less contributions by settlers	••	10,950 2 29 0	_
	·	,		
i	Total	••	10,921 2	6